g.​ During the tenth year of employment and onward, the employee will accrue up to twenty-two 

(22) vacation days, i.e., approximately 1.83 days per month. 

REGULAR PART-TIME AND CASUAL EMPLOYEES 

Regular Part-Time and Casual Employees are not entitled to paid vacation except as provided 
below: 

a.​ After working a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours in consecutive years, 

Regular Part-Time and Casual Employees are entitled to five (5) days of paid vacation in any 
subsequent year in which they work a minimum of five hundred (500) hours. 

b.​ After working a minimum of three thousand (3,000) hours during consecutive years, Regular